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STEPHENS INTERNATIONAL PUBLIC SCHOOL
POST MID / FINAL TERM SYLLABUS FOR (CLASS — 12'") 2022-23

Subject Syllabus

Flamingo
(Prose)

. The Last Lesson

. Lost Spring

. Deep Water

. The Rattrap

. Indigo

. Poets and Pancakes

. The Interview

. Going Places

(Poetry)

1. My Mother at Sixty-Six

3. Keeping Quiet

4. A Thing of Beauty

5. A Roadside Stand

English 6. Aunt Jennifer’s Tigers
Vistas

1. The Third Level

2. The Tiger King

3. Journey to the end of the Earth
4. The Enemy

6. On the Face of It

8. Memories of Childhood

o The Cutting of My Long Hair
o We Too are Human Beings

Creative Writing

 Notice Writing

« Formal/Informal Invitation and Reply up to 50 words
o Letter Writing

 Application for a job with bio data or resume

* Letters to the Editor

* Article/Report Writing
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Physics

Ch-08.
Ch-09.
Ch-10.
Ch-11.
Ch-12.
Ch-13.
Ch-14.

Electromagnetic Waves

Ray Optics and Optical Instruments
Wave Optics

Dual Nature of Radiation and Matter
Atoms

Nuclei

Semiconductor Electronics

Chemistry

Ch-06.
Ch-07.
Ch-08.
Ch-09.
Ch-10.

Haloalkanes and Haloarenes
Alchols,Phenol and Ether

Aldehydes, Ketones and Carboxylic Acid
Nitrogen Compound

Biomolecules

Biology

Ch-07.
Ch-08.
Ch-10.
Ch-11.
Ch-12.
Ch-13.
Ch-14.
Ch-15.

Evolution

Human Health and Diseases

Microbes in Human Welfare
Biotechnology — Principles and Processes
Biotechnology and its Applications
Organisms and Population

Ecosystem

Biodiversity and its Conservation

Mathematics

Ch-08.
Ch-09.
Ch-10.
Ch-11.
Ch-12.
Ch-13.

Application of Integrals
Differential Equations

Vector Algebra

Three Dimensional Geometry
Linear Programming
Probability

Business
Studies

Ch-9.
Ch-10.

Financial Management
Financial Market

Accountancy

According to Companies

Ch-9.
Ch-10.

Share Capital
Debentures

Economics

Unit-5

(Macro-Economics)

Ch — 12 Balance of Payments

(Indian Economic Development)
Unit — 6 Development Experience (1947 — 1990)
and Economic Reforms Since 1991

Ch-1
Ch-2
Ch-3

Indian Economy on the Eve of Independence

Indian Economy 1950 — 1990
Liberation, Privatization and Globalisation




History

Theme-7 The Imperical City Vijayanagara Empire
Theme-8 Peasants, Zamindars and the State
(Agrarian Society and Mughal Empire)

Theme-9 Colonialism and the Country Side
(Exploring)

Theme-10 Rebels and Raj (The Revolt of 1857 and
its Representations)

Theme-11 Mahatma Gandhi and The National
Movement (Civil disobedience)

Theme-12 Framing the Constitution (The Beginning of
a New Era)

Political
Science

Part A : Contemporary World Politics

Ch-6. Environment and Natural Resources
Ch-7. Globalization

Part B : Politics in India Since Independence
Ch-3. India’s Foreign Policy

Ch-4. Parties and Party System in India

Ch-5. Democratic Resurgence

Ch-6. Regional Aspirations

Ch-7. Indian Politics : Recent Trends and
Development

PHE

Ch-06. Test Measurement and Evaluation
Ch-07. Physiology and Injuries in Sports
Ch-08. Biomechanics & Sports

Ch-09. Psychology & Sports

Ch-10. Training in Sports

Computer
Science

Unit — Il : Computer Networks
Unit — Il : Database Management

Applied Arts

Unit-2 Deccan School of Miniature Painting
Unit-3 Indian national Flag, The Bengal School of
Paining and The Modern Trends in Indian Art

Hindustani
Music

1. Tuning of Tanpura

2. Detail study of Jhaptala and Dhamar with Thah and
Dugun in notation

3. Detail study of Sangeet Parijat

4. Detail study of Raaga Bageshri

5. Life sketch and contribution of Krishna Rao
Shankar Pandit.

Revision of Pre-Mid, Mid-Term, Post-Mid Term

syllabus




